

SR NO	Dec	QTY	TECH 4 LOGIC		ABC COMENT		CD INFOWARE		ABC COMENT R1		ABC COMENT L1		TARGET PRICE
			Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	
1	HP AIO LASERJET M126 NW PRINTER	1	19500	19500	18000	18000	18000	18000	17800	17800	17800	17800	17800
2	ACCESS POINT DLINK DAP2230	3	4800	14400	4500	13500	3500	10500	4000	12000	4000	12000	3500
3	Mainstream Tab M9 - TB 310XU "ZAC50120IN (Grey) / ZAC50141IN (Blue)" 2.0 Ghz Octa Core(MTK - G80) 4G calling + W	5	9800	49000	8650	43250	8900	44500	8500	42500	8500	42500	8400
7	Mainstream Tab M10 FHD -TB-328XU - 3rd Gen ZAAF0017IN Octa Core UNISOC T610 4G calling + WiFi 4GB 64GB Upto 128 GB FHD 10.1" 8MP AF 5MP FF 5000mAh Android 11Byuing	1	14800	14800	12500	12500	14800	14800	12000	12000	12000	12000	11800
8	FIREWALL GAJ SHIELD 3 YEAR FOR 25 USER	1	65890	65890	65890	65890	64000	64000	65890	65890	65890	65890	
9	Dlink 28 port GIGA POE switch	1	24900	24900	23000	23000	22500	22500	23500	23500	23500	23500	22100
10	NETWORK POINT(INCLUDING I/O,FACE PLATE,PANEL,PATCH	28	750	21000	1400	39200	2420	67760	1350	37800	1350	37800	1300
11	9U Rack	1	6500	6500	6000	6000	5000	5000	5000	5000	5000	5000	4800
12	INSTALLATION & 1 YEAR SUPPORT	1	40000	40000	15000	15000	10000	10000	12000	12000	10000	10000	10000
13	Lenovo Neo 30 A AIO Intel Core i3, 8 GB RAM , 512 GB SSD ,24" Screen , Win 11 Pro OEM Pack , 3 year warranty	3	45000	135000	45000	135000	47000	141000	46000	138000	44500	133500	44000
		Total		390990		371340		398060		366490		359990	
		GST 18%		70378.2		66841.2		71650.8		65968.2		64798.2	
		Total amount		461368.2		438181.2		469710.8		432458.2		424788.2	



Wed 7/10/2024 2:09 PM

Divyanshu Jain <divyanshu.jain@Tech4logic.com>

Re: CC- BANDRA NEW PROJECT

To Amit Tiwari; Rajesh Deshmukh

Cc Lovejot Sekhon; Herambraj Sonawane; Herambraj Sonawane; Ravi Jha; varun singh

Dear sir

As per our discussion please find the price of your requirement as mentioned below.

QTY	Price	
1	HP AIO LASERJET M126 NW PRINTER	19500
4	ACCESS POINT DLINK DAP2230	4800
6	Mainstream Tab M9 - TB 310XU "ZAC50120IN (Grey) / ZAC50141IN (Blue)" 2.0 Ghz Octa Core(MTK - G80) 4G calling + WiFi (VoLTE) 3GB 32GB Ex FAT upto 2TB, FAT 32 upto 128 GB HD 9" 8MP AF 2MP 5100mAh Android 12	9800
7	Mainstream Tab M10 FHD -TB-328XU - 3rd Gen ZAAF0017IN Octa Core UNISOC T610 4G calling + WiFi 4GB 64GB Upto 128 GB FHD 10.1" 8MP AF 5MP FF 5000mAh Android 11Byuing	14800
8	FIREWALL GAJ SHIELD 3 YEAR FOR 25 USER	65890
9	Dlink 28 port GIGA POE switch	24900
10	NETWORK POINT(INCLUDING I/O,FACE PLATE,PANEL,PATCH	750
11	9U Rack	6500
12	INSTALLATION & 1 YEAR SUPPORT	40000
13	Lenovo Neo 30 A AIO Intel Core i3, 8 GB RAM , 512 GB SSD ,24" Screen , Win 11 Pro OEM Pack , 3 year warranty	45000

June 15, 2024



Ref.: CDI/CIPL/0624 - 85

M/s. Travel Foods Services Pvt Ltd
Bandra, Mumbai

Kind Atten : Mr. Herambraj Sonawane
Subject: - Quotation for IT Requirement

Dear Sir,

Thank you very much for your enquiry. Further to your mail, we are pleased to offer the following commercial.

Item Code	Item Name	Qty	Rate/Unit	Total
1	HP AIO LASERJET M126 NW PRINTER	1	18000	18000
2	ACCESS POINT DLINK DAP2230	3	3500	10500
3	LENOVO 9" TAB M8 (3GB/32GB/WIFI/4G) - Lenovo Tab M9 - TB 310XU -ZAC50120IN (Grey) / ZAC50141IN (Blue) - 2.0 Ghz Octa Core(MTK - G80) /4G calling + WiFi (VoLTE) / 3 GB/ 32GB / Ex FAT upto 2TB, FAT 32 upto 128 GB /HD /9"/8MP AF / 2 MP/5100mAh / Android 11	5	8900	44500
4	LENOVO 10" TAB M10 (3GB/32GB/WIFI/4G)	1	Not in stock	Not in stock
5	Lenovo Tab M10 FHD -TB-328XU - 3rd Gen - ZAAF0017IN - Octa Core UNISOC T610 /4G calling + WiFi / 4GB /64 GB upto 128GB / FHD /10.1" /8MP AF/ 5MP FF / 5000mAh/ Android 11 / 1 year	1	12250	12250
6	FIREWALL GAJ SHIELD 3 YEAR	1	64000	64000
7	Dlink 28 port GIGA POE switch - DGS 1210 -28P	1	22500	22500
8	D-link Patch cord	28	170	4760
9	D-link 24 Port Patch panel – loaded	1	2250	2250
10	9U Rack	1	5000	5000
11	INSTALLATION & 1 YEAR SUPPORT	1	10000	10000
12	Lenovo Neo 30a 22 - 12B3A01HIG - Intel® Core™ i3-1215U/ 8GB/ 512 GB SSD/ Windows® 11 Pro , English/ Integrated Intel® UHD Graphics/ Camera HD 720p/ 21.5" FHD (1920x1080) IPS 250nits Anti-glare, 72% NTSC/ USB Keyboard & mouse/ 21.5" FHD (1920x1080) IPS 250nits Anti-glare, 72% NTSC/ 3 years Warranty.	3	47000	141000
	Total			334760
	GST@18%			60257
	Total			395017

Date :-17/6/2024

DCPL
MUMBAI



Corp Office : 102, 1st Floor, Oshor Hiranandani Ind Est, Behind
Hema Cinema, Nr.Kanjurmarg Railway Station, Kanjurmarg (W),
Mumbai-400073.

LOCATION-CC BANDRA

Contact Number :

Tel: 022-25775042 / 43 / 44

E-mail: info@contactabc.com

Kind Attention : Mr.

Dear Sir,

We are pleased to forward the following quotation for your kind consideration.

QUOTATION

Sr.No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate	GST RATE	GST Amount	All incl Price	Amount
1	LENOVO ALL IN ONE DESKTOP v30a i3 12TH GEN/8GB RAM/512 GB SSD/21.5" TFT/3 YEAR ONSITE	3	NO.	35000.00	18.00	5130.00	40130.00	120390.00
2	HP AIO LASERJET M126NW PRINTER	1	NO.	18000.00	18.00	3240.00	21240.00	21240.00
3	WIN 10 PRO OEM	3	NO.	10000.00	18.00	1800.00	11800.00	35400.00
4	9U RACK ALONG WITH STD. ACCESSORIES(2 TRAY, COOLING FAN, SPIKE GUARD)	1	NO.	6000.00	18.00	1080.00	7080.00	7080.00
5	FIREWALL GAJ SHIELD 3 YEAR	1	NO.		18.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
6	DLINK ACCESS POINT DAP2230	3	NO.	4500.00	18.00	810.00	5310.00	15930.00
8	LENOVO 9" TAB M8(3GB/32GB/WIFI/4G)	5	NO.	8650.00	18.00	1557.00	10207.00	51035.00
9	LENOVO 10" TAB M10(4GB/64GB/WIFI/4G)	1	NO.	12500.00	18.00	2250.00	14750.00	14750.00
9	DLINK 28 PORT GIGA POE SWITCH DGS1210-28P	1	NO.	23000.00	18.00	4140.00	27140.00	27140.00
10	NETWORK POINT(INCLUDING I/O, FACE PLATE, PANEL, PATCH CORD & SERVICE CHARGES)	28	NO.	1400.00	18.00	252.00	1652.00	46256.00
11	INSTALLATION & 1 YEAR SUPPORT	1	NO.	15000.00	18.00	2700.00	17700.00	17700.00
				Total				356921.00

NA

Date :-15/7/2024

DCPL
MUMBAI



Corp Office : 108, 1st Floor, Oskar Hirasaandani Ind Est, Behind
Hema Cinema, Nr.Kanjurmarg Railway Station,Kanjurmarg (W),
Mumbai-400078.

LOCATION-CC BANDRA

Contact Number :

Tel: 022-25775042 / 43 / 44

E-mail : info@contactabc.com

Kind Attention : Mr.

Dear Sir,

We are pleased to forward the following quotation for your kind consideration.

QUOTATION

Sr.No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate	GST RATE	GST Amount	All incl Price	Amount
1	LENOVO ALL IN ONE DESKTOP Neo30s I3 12TH GEN/8GB RAM/512 GB SSD/21.5" TFT/win pro oem/3 YEAR ONSITE	3	NO.	#####	18.00	5130.00	5130.00	153390.00
2	HP AIO LASERJET M126N/W PRINTER	1	NO.	17800.00	18.00	#####	21004.00	21004.00
3	3U RACK ALONG WITH STD. ACCESSORIES(2 TRAY,COOLING FAN,SPIKE GUARD)	1	NO.	5000.00	18.00	900.00	5900.00	5900.00
4	DLINK ACCESS POINT DAP2230	3	NO.	4000.00	18.00	720.00	4720.00	14160.00
5	LENOVO 9" TAB M8(3GB/32GB/WIFI/4G)	5	NO.	8500.00	18.00	1530.00	10030.00	50150.00
6	LENOVO 10" TAB M10(4GB/64GB/WIFI/4G)	1	NO.	12000.00	18.00	2160.00	14160.00	14160.00
7	DLINK 28 PORT GIGA POE SWITCH DGS1210-28P	1	NO.	#####	18.00	#####	27730.00	27730.00
8	NETWORK POINT(INCLUDING I/O,FACE PLATE,PANEL,PATCH CORD & SERVICE CHARGES)	28	NO.	1350.00	18.00	243.00	1593.00	44604.00
9	INSTALLATION & 1 YEAR SUPPORT	1	NO.	12000.00	18.00	2160.00	14160.00	14160.00
				Total				345258.00